
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the 5th day of November 2013 , the Commissioners'Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert

Richard Morrison

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 11,2012, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2013 for Fort Bend County;

and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and

fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

EMS

Vchic.lt. Accounting Unit: 100415100

Constable Pet. 1 - Capital

Constable Pet. 1 - Operating

Constable Pet. 1 - Fees

Constable Pet. 2 - Operating

Constable Pet. 2 - Capital

Constable Pet. 3 - Fees

Constable Pet. 3 - Operating

Constable Pet. 3 - Capital

Constable Pet. 4 - Operating

Sheriff-Fees

Sheriff-Operating

Sheriff- Capital

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100540100-64500

100550100-64500

100550100-63600

100550100-63000

100550200-63600

100550200-64500

100550300-63000

100550300-63600

100550300-64500

100550400-63600

100560100-63000

100560100-63600

100560100-64500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

AMOUNT

151,905

21,165

3,982

269

2,365

3,242

269

2,365

6,646

2,365

928

4,499

176,768

376,768 •

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

EMS - Fleet

EMS - IT

Constable Pet. 1 Fleet Allocations

Constable Pet. 2 Fleet Allocations

Constable Pet. 3 Fleet Allocations

Sheriff- Fleet Allocations

Contingency ^^

ACCOUNT NUMBER

100540100-63630

100540100-65000

100550100-63630

100550200-63630

100550300-63630

100560100-63630

100409100-66500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

AMOUNT

$

$

14,385

68,258

25,416

1,079

9,280

182,195

76,155

376,768 y'

EXPLANATION:

Department Head:

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND

BY:

To allocate vehicle and equipment cost to the budget ofvarious departments.

*** USE WHOLEDOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge Form BO1
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