IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY



					FOR THE YEAR 2013				
On this the	5th	_day of	November	_ 2013	, the Commissioners' Court, v	vith the f	ollowing me	mbers being present:	
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	- - -	County Judge Commissioner Precinct #1 Commissioner Precinct #2 Commissioner Precinct #3 Commissioner Precinct #4				
The following	g proce	eedings	were had, to-writ,						
		-		1, 2012	, the Court heard and approved	d the bud	get for the y	vear 2013 for Fort Ber	nd County;
			ication, the Commis increase the total of		Court has transferred an exist get.	ing budg	et surplus to	a budget of a similar	kind and
The following	g trans	fers to sa	aid budget are hereby F		^{ized:} Management				
Department Name: Vehi				le Maintenance		_Accou	Accounting Unit: 10041		100
TRANSFER	TO:								
ACCOUNT	NAMI	er.			ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
ACCOUNT NAME EMS					100540100-64500		\$		151,905
Constable Po	ct 1 -	Capital			100550100-64500			 	21,165
Constable Po					100550100-63600	_	•		3,982
Constable Po			<u> </u>		100550100-63000				269
Constable Po			ng		100550200-63600				2,365
					100550200-64500	_			3,242
Constable Pct. 2 - Capital Constable Pct. 3 - Fees					100550300-63000	_			269
<u> </u>					100550300-63600	_			2,365
Constable Pct. 3 - Operating Constable Pct. 3 - Capital					100550300-64500			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6,646
Constable Pct. 4 - Operating					100550400-63600	-			2,365
Sheriff - Fees					100560100-63000			4. 	928
Sheriff - Operating					100560100-63600				4,499
Sheriff - Car		5			100560100-64500	_			176,768
Sheriii - Car	ollai			T	OTAL TRANSFERRED TO):	\$		376,768
TRANSFER	FROM	м:							
ACCOUNT!	NAME	,			ACCOUNT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
EMS - Fleet					100540100-63630		\$	1111,2001.12	14,385
EMS - IT					100540100-65000	_			68,258
Constable Po	et 1 F	leet All	ocations		100550100-63630	-		*****	25,416
Constable Po					100550200-63630	-			1,079
Constable Pct. 3 Fleet Allocations					100550300-63630	_			9,280
Sheriff - Fleet Allocations					100560100-63630	-			182,195
Contingency					100409100-66500	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	76,155
				TOT	AL TRANSFERRED FROM	- :	\$		376,768
EXPLANAT]	ION·		To allocate vehic	ele and	equipment cost to the bu	dget of	various de	epartments.	
Department H		1	116	S		Date		130/13	
Dobarmient U	vau.		***	JSE WI	HOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS	_		1	
THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND				uKZ	Glehent		X	GL Transfer	40
BY:			C/eu	سب. C	7			AC Transfer	•

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Form BO1 Revised 10/2005